PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3377603

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEREMY HITCHCOCK	07/30/2009
THOMAS DALY	08/03/2009
CHARLES MARSHALL	07/31/2009
MATTHEW HORSFALL	07/31/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DYNAMIC NETWORK SERVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	150 DOW STREET, TOWER TWO	
City:	MANCHESTER	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03101	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14727968

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-627-8134

Email: ipadm@SHEEHAN.COM

Correspondent Name: SHEEHAN PHINNEY BASS + GREEN, PA

Address Line 1: 1000 ELM STREET, 17TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: PO BOX 3701

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03105-3701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17506-6102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN A, MORIN
SIGNATURE:	/Karen A. Morin/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=S0574407#page1.tif source=S0574407#page2.tif

PATENT 503330985 REEL: 035761 FRAME: 0662

source=S0574407#page3.tif source=S0574407#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035761 FRAME: 0663

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas We/ Jeremy Hitchcok of Manchester, NH, Thomas Daly of Nashua, NH, Charles Marshall of Bedford, NH and Matthew Horsfall of Penacook, NH have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

INTELLIGENT ELECTRONIC MAIL SERVER MANAGER, AND SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COORDINATING OPERATION OF MULTIPLE ELECTRONIC MAIL SERVERS

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am/we are making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America;

And, whereas I/we desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention. said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore to **Dynamic Network Services**, Inc., a **State of Delaware** corporation, having its place of business at **1230 Elm Street**, 5th Floor, Manchester, NH 03101 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), and whereas Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I/we hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I/we further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

PATENT REEL: 035761 FRAME: 0664

And I/we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent that may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Executed this day of, in the your	ear <u>Ci</u>
Jerensy Hitchcock	
State of New Hard has County of Hilbrand	
Before me personally appeared	
the year 2013 CHYNO COMMISSION EXPIRES AMP 91 COMMISSION RY PUBLISH Notary Public	257
(Seal) AMPS Notary Public Notary Public	711

Executed this 3^{-2} day of 4405 in the year 2009
at 1230 Elmst 5th Flr Manchester NH 03101 (Ope Tuc
State of New Hampshire Thomas Daly Thomas Daly
County of Hills borough
Before me personally appeared Thomas Daty, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the string this day of, in the year, in the year, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the string this day of, in the year, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the string this day of, in the year, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the string this
(Seal) COMMISSION EXPRES SUNE 4. 2013 Notary Public Notary Public
Executed this $3/s^*$ day of \sqrt{My} , in the year 3004
as the Manchester office
State of New House
County of Willshop A.
Before me personally appeared <u>Charles Marshall</u> who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this <u>3000</u> day of <u>1000</u> , in the year <u>2000</u>
(Scal)

Executed this 36 day of 507, in the year 2000 at MHT 04000 MALL Matthew Horsfall State of New How Shire
County of W. Usbaray
Before me personally appeared